Policy loans Cash value of policies 3,763,428   7,431,129

6,867,511   11,061,045

(i) Concentration risk

Properties

An important element of managing both market and credit risk is to actively manage
concentration to specific issuers, counterparties, industry sectors, countries and currencies.
Both internal and regulatory limits are put in place and monitored to manage this risk. These
limits are reviewed on a regular basis by the ALC. The Company’s exposures are within the
concentration limits set by the regulator. The Company actively manages its product mix to
ensure that there is no significant concentration of credit risk.

ENTERPRISE RISK GOVERNANCE AND MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVE AND
POLICIES (CONT'D.)

Transactions are conducted under terms and conditions that are usual and customary to
standard securities borrowing and lending activities.

124

93745-A

GREAT EASTERN LIFE ASSURANCE (MALAYSIA) BERHAD
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

33.

Market and Credit Risks (Cont'd.)

(j) Sensitivity analysis on financial risks

 Impact  Impact  Impact on
 on Gross  on Net  Profit After  Impact on

RM (millions)  Liabilities  Liabilities  Taxation  Equity*

Change in variables
a) Equity
+/-20% - STI 0.0 0.0 0.0 +/-2.5

- KLCI 0.0 0.0 0.0 +/-27.0

b) Alternative Investment
+/-10% 0.0 0.0 +/-5.0 +/-6.5

c) Foreign Currency
+/-5% 0.0 0.0 0.0 +/-0.0

d) Interest Rate
MGS Yield curve +100 bps (457.9)   (455.0)   20.3 (26.9)
MGS Yield curve -100 bps 535.4 532.1 (34.4)   14.8

PAR Yield curve +100 bps (3,860.6)   (3,860.6)   0.0 0.0
PAR Yield curve -100 bps 4,818.4 4,818.4 0.0 0.0

e) Credit Spread
Spread +100 bps 0.0 0.0 (95.5)   (111.7)
Spread - 100 bps 0.0 0.0 108.3 126.5

ENTERPRISE RISK GOVERNANCE AND MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVE AND
POLICIES (CONT'D.)

2014

The analysis below is performed for reasonably possible movements in key variables with
all other variables held constant. The correlation of variables will have a significant effect
in determining the ultimate fair value and/or amortised cost of financial assets, but to
demonstrate the impact due to changes in variables, these variables have to be changed on
an individual basis. It should be noted that the movements in these variables are non-
linear.

The impact on net profit after tax represents the effect caused by changes in fair value of